CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES

MONTHLY LEAK ADJUSTMENT REPORT

SUMMARY
Date:

S{P Lenbe— 3033

Total Number of Request for Adjustment

Total Number of Adjustments Approved

Highest Bill Adjusted

Lowest Bill Adjusted

Total Gallons Adjusted

Total Cost of Adjustments

DETAILS

Customer Name

Reades MW‘JN

Customer Address

[ &2 N. Feynoles

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

Date Leak Repaired

n/a9[ds

a me\li\ §  Amount of Bill:

"4y S.0q

Usage:

QL5

Average Bill:

Bl A

Three Month Average Usage:

(e

Adjustment Approved:

w | | w]

Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

0405

Adjusted 8ill Amount:

*3 (oY

Customer Name

Clharles Co4

Customer Address

AR(S Rechbasd Fark

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

Date Leak Repaired

8|99

Awmend g amountorsit: | C(olalo .S \ Usage: | B Y

Average Bill: "'ce q-.*g Three Month Average Usage: 3 \'( l
Adjustment Approved: Yes ' No 1 Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill: a"a 5 q «Bb Adjusted 8ill Amount: = L& oCe. q \
Customer Name | |3 wl o (g ¢ Le— Customer Address | (083 %Ayﬁ.
Date Leak Detected by AMI Date Customer Notified
Date Leak Started Date Leak Repaired q - Q;(e -~ 3 3>
- g m‘,\,\u\y Amount of Bill: | T Qo £, 0 t{ Usage: | &\ \
Average Bill: ’CQ < Three Month Average Usage: 3 k(

Adjustment Approved:

w| | w]

Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

3.\

Adjusted 8ill Amount:

¥531.9%3

Customer Name

au:d) Arel\cmer

Customer Address

23 GNoLLu.:\ St

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

Date Leak Repaired

N-1q-3F
39~

CQ o n pe Amount of Bill: | € (-qu. as Usage:
) Average Bill: : % L‘ .(‘ 2 Three Month Average Usage: L-\ ‘_‘
Adjustment Approved: Yes ' l No , Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

“A8Y. k4

Adjusted Bill Amount:

fy43.56

Customer Name

Kau'\hv!n (A}"\: LL&WV\

Customer Address

R Parmkuview P~

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

Date Leak Repaired

N-5v329

3“,\‘“1‘\\; Amount of Bill: |® \ " OSC@' \ O\ Usage: 5q 3
Average Bill: ¢ C‘ [») ?‘ Three Month Average Usage: L-( rl ]
Adjustment Approved: Yes l ’ No Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

c383.1s

Adjusted Bill Amount:




CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES

MONTHLY LEAK ADJUSTMENT REPORT

ggt“g:MARY Su‘o Len k&r 369.9-

Total Number of Request for Adjustment

Total Number of Adjustments Approved

Highest Bill Adjusted

Lowest Bill Adjusted

Total Gallons Adjusted

Total Cost of Adjustments

DETAILS

Customer Name

IV‘e,—\-LI. A—q'ur§ H‘i =

Customer Address

So0f Madk: s “ﬂ

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

Date Leak Repaired

s{13(39

& Mo sL} Amount of Bill: va‘s&é‘n '9.— Usage: 3;‘-{5
Average Bill: “0'1 q Three Month Average Usage: = 33
Adjustment Approved: Yes l , No l Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

"1, 144,54

Adjusted 8ill Amount:

1, 459.13

SA.Q. NOT-ES Customer Name | (D ¢ \Q MD C‘r\qwe'L

Customer Address

A3 3 fﬂt-'{mr\ D-.

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

Date Leak Repaired

! Date Leak Detected by AMI
FQote.d3

Amount of Bill:

Usage:

513

HEPVENEN
v3%.8\

Average 8ill:

Three Month Average Usage:

Lo

Adjustment Approved: Yes No

Approved By:

{190\

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

Adjusted Bill Amount:

*{88 59—

Customer Name

Customer Address

A3\q atertord

DS'\\‘N«J Sm::\—](\

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

Date Leak Repaired

(2 [a9-

Q WMo ls.L\’\s Amount of Bill: | * g 03 . 9‘ (_Q Usage: q‘g\
Average Bill: &« q D,-Q Three Month Average Usage: L‘ 2
Adjustment Approved: Yes [ No l Approved By:

€30l 4o

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

Adjusted 8ill Amount:

K500, %6

Customer Name

Toews Knede (

Customer Address

Q5633 T-35

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

Date Leak Repaired

(o +3

Q W\.DH\A&\ 'y Amount of Bill: o gbg.. 3 L,

Usage:

e B

Yot |

Average Bill:

Three Month Average Usage:

a0

Adjustment Approved: Yes ’ l No f

Approved By:

*3248.92

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

Adjusted Bill Amount:

*4s33%

CUnarlehtt Carl con

Customer Name

Customer Address

o]

3224 Abi g (D)

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started Date Leak Repaired @ .lg_ D)
\ WA v\i_,t\ Amount of Bill: | & ,3 o 8. q g Usage: | &0 >
Average Bill: |% ‘a g/o‘o Three Month Average Usage: Q. q
Adjustment Approved: Yes l I No l Approved By:
]

T

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

Adjusted Bill Amount:

"l 83




CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES
MONTHLY LEAK ADJUSTMENT REPORT

SUMMARY
Date:

Sép L@n(oer’ ‘F-0 3~
3

Total Number of Request for Adjustment

Total Number of Adjustments Approved

Highest Bill Adjusted

Lowest Bill Adjusted

Total Gallons Adjusted

Total Cost of Adjustments

DETAILS

Customer Name

Ao fanne Foush™

Customer Address

G\39. Remingdon

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

Date Leak Repaired

N /9.5 (33

( o \r\:‘i\

Amount of Bill: | * NgsS. 8 G Usage: q SY
Average Bill: £ 350:2' Cs’kwr‘) Three Month Average Usage: a gq CS’L; W-’)
Adjustment Approved: Yes ] ! No l Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

A4 LY

Adjusted 8ill Amount:

rsq3.05-

Su N W Customer Name

Edsel Danne—

Customer Address

LWole hunletee

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

) Date Leak Started Date Leak Repaired | *
[ wmend amountotait: |* /0 © ¥ Lo usage: | N &
Average Bill: | 5 3‘ &% Three Month Average Usage: 3 g
Adjustment Approved: Yes l ' No I Approved By:
Amount of Adjustment to Sewer 8ill: |~ (2.Q (2. ¥ O Adjusted Bill amount: |< §5 5, K (o

Customer Name Lo RS L Q"\ & Customer Address 3[333 T\«ale D m\v& s 4
Date Leak Detected by AMI N Date Customer Notified !
Date Leak Started Date Leak Repaired r\{ ( Q / Q.3
1 ) \/\sL\\ Amount of Bill: | < I—‘ o) ‘-{ % (p ( Usage: SL* L?
Average Bill: = 3\( % (-( \{ Three Month Average Usage: 3 \(
Adjustment Approved: Yes ’ , No I Approved By:
Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill: ('l (e g, ‘-( ; Adjusted 8ill Amount: ¥ 9., 3Le . \ Lo
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Date Leak Detected by AMI Date Customer Notified ]
Date Leak Started Date Leak Repaired
Amount of Bill: Usage:
N Average Bill: Three Month Average Usage:
Adjustment Approved: Yes ‘ [ No ‘ Approved By:
Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill: Adjusted Bill Amount: ]
Customer Name Customer Address
Date Leak Detected by AMI Date Customer Notified
Date Leak Started Date Leak Repaired O
Amount of Bill: Usage:
Average Bill: Three Month Average Usage:
Adjustment Approved: Yes l l No l Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

Adjusted Bill Amount:




CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST

Sommem

Date of Request: 8 = | DO Tl Service Account No.: [@)s) l L‘( @ q whoisle
Customer Name: Reedes  Arotome LV Home phone: QUN~ 3EY

Service Address: (8o N. Reyno\de  WorkPhone: ; .

City: Se "l,%\\f\ ) State, Zip: 7&0- N30 I~
Date Leak Detected: Date Repaired: \ i “~ Ol / A~

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

9

‘Desceiption ofCause of Leak( faucet, tojlet, underground, etc.): ,
Fodlol Lesil j
e

{
Sworn Statement:

l , swear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are true and corract to the

best of my information, knowledge, and belief. '

Signatire

o You have the rigﬁt to appeal the Custorner Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC).
If you are dissatisfied with the dedision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the 8ryant City Council for a final

g

decislon.

@t

3 mwﬂxs Amount of Bill: L{L{ S, 0 C( ‘ — &qg |
B .

Average Bill; | ¥ H \ ‘g L( Three Month Average Usage:

) L ‘No [ i | .‘ Approved 8y: | ““«:—A
ALY~ )

L Adjustment Approyed: | Y,
{ - Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Billy 9 \ﬂ‘-( .0 s : Adjusted Bill Amount;
i o " ;G'y"r'ner“‘
Payment Plan Yes No [ Payment Perfod | 3 Months 6 Months J e ‘
Customer Service Manager B
Page 1

City of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utllities Leak Adjustment Pollcy



RS ) SEAVIR ety g
", el —

Roalc's K tmadre
sol 947364/

Tol 't Rennng—

et Ropaiced

I, 9-
Ca# 55*”"‘“&99 200

“mmumwwmi

LONE 'S HOME CEHUERS. LLE
330 NORTH REVHILDS HORS
BRVINT, R 72022 GO i13-2000

SALE

Satbse: Sed /b 177050 TRARSH: PRIRSREE B0

17t RUREY 30N GHSTH AKb KGN IR
SUBTCTM. (R

(BN IR

gieeies fana ToraL: i.ul
vasH: 20,00

(HANGE - 12.42

STURE: 471 TERMINGL: 13 B/ AT
# OF YVEWMS PURUCHASEDR: 3
EXCLURES FEES, FRVICES AND SPECTAL DIOED LibHs

T A

f
JHANK ¥OU FOR SHOPPIRG LOUE S
FUR DETATLS N OUR RETURM POLTCY. Q1811
LUWES . COH/ZRETURNS
B OURITYEN COPY OF THE HETURN POLICY 15 BURLABLE
AT QU CUSTORER SERVICE Jik 5K

STORE HANAGER: JANTE PaGE

LIWE S PRIGE FROMISE
FiRHRE DEFRILS, VISTT LBHES. COK/PRICEPRITSE

++i+fiﬁ++*G#*eJ7+mma#+%**4¥4ma?%+ﬁ?%%v%*%+1v$+$*+4i*éfw%

* SUARE YOUR FEEDBRCK! '
¥ ENTEH FOR # CHANCE TU BE 4
& ONE GF CTUE $500 WINMERS DUAYN MANIHLY! %
4 TEUTRE EN FL SORTED HEWSURL *
# PARA SER GRE BE LOS CINCO GAMADDRES BL $h00! +
* ¥
+ ENTER BY COKPLET LG & SHORT SORUEY %

¥ WITHIK OHE BEEK A7 wuv. i0uBs.Cua/suivey 4
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CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES

LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
g 030 |LY-300

Date of Request: N /3\9., Service Account No.:

Customer Name: Cna\es ¢, Y Home Phone: So(-04Y- ZLCL

Service Address: Q¥ (S @ochGnd ik Work phone: :

City: gr“"."” y\,\' State, Zip: M N3dodH
Date Repaired: % “'Q.Q.

Date Leak Detected:

"ro .‘Le_-l— L c»ta\r\ta/

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

9

.

Sworn Statement:

, swear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are true and corract to the

J
best of my information, knowledge, and beljef.

Signature

e  You have the rlght to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC).
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for a final

decision.

é., Wvb(_k(‘ Amaunt of Bill: , .. ' Usag:a: 3 r] L{
. ) Three Momth Average Usage: 3 Lt

Average Bill; ,‘ Q‘* "(9‘ .
Au‘justm 2t Appraved; {?Y‘&&\ L No l . ‘ Approved By:
a Sﬂ g O : Adjusted Bill Amount; ‘H 0(0 W‘\ i

Amount of Adj ustment.to Sewer Bil 3
Panef*
Paymen\ Plan Yes No Payment Perfod | 3 Months 6 Months A’mt‘"
: : T TR e T e Tt
Customer Sewlcc@
Page 1
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Jacqucline & Charles Cox
2815 Richland Park Dr.
Bryant, AR 72022

Acct. #030164-000

To whom it may concern:

This letter is in reference for my current water bill for 8/10/2022 in the amount of $453.14.
During the month of July, I had to purchase and replace the everything toilet tank repair kit in the
amount $26.98 plus tax. 1 spoke with a representative and she advised me to write a letter
explaining what transpired for an adjustment on my current bill. If there is any further assistance
that is needed, I can be reached via cell at 501.744.3666 or 501.544.0001.
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CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES

LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
Date of Request: -398 ‘kg.& ‘ Service Account No.: O ‘ s 23d-000

Customer Name: @ ;7 Home Phone:

Service Address: (o022 S, » 1 %-L d Work Phone: . .
City: Becvyan\ Y State, Zip: A% nao pa W I
Do -3

Date Leak Detected: Date Repaired: (] -

.Descrsiption of._Cau_s,e of Leak( faucet, tojlet, underground, etc.):

bb (:Sl\‘E‘\V\%&

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

9

Sworn Statement:

| , SWear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are true and corract to the

best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Signature

You have the rigﬁt to appeal the Custormner Service Managar’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committee (WSAC).
o If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for g final

decision.

Three Momnth Average Usage:

Average Bill; ‘Q(_e a :ﬁ-

Approved 8y:

Z
-

K =
g

Adfustment Appraved: Yeso
Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bilf}y * 3 \'\(?‘ \ \ Adjusted Bill Amount;
Payment Plan Yes | no i Payment Perfod I 3 Months ] 6 Months l
AR IR & A D L o A= . ST et ’
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7/28/2‘2, 2:.03 PM CityofBryant.com Mail - [waterbilling] Fw: 603 sedgefield bill adjustment

Lesa Warner <lwarner@cityofbryant.com>

[waterbilling] Fw: 603 sedgefield bill adjustment l &(9 QA-006 b6
1 message ) C/C/ O ‘r\ 5 3
‘Jason Lester' via Water Billing <waterbilling@cityofbryant.com> Thu, Jul 28, 2022 at 1:56 PM
Reply-To: Jason Lester <jasonalester@yahoo.com>

To: "waterbilling@cityofbryant.com" <waterbilling@cityofbryant.com>

I had a faulty sprinkler box due to lightning strike. | got it fixed and replaced the box. Please see invoice attached and let
me know about adjustment. Thank you so much for all your help.

Jason

“vad Fren s AV PN hA 1 { " ¥
nt from Yahoo Mall for iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

{

on Thursday, July 28, 2022, 12:41 PM, Jason Lester <jasonalester@yahoo.com> wrote:

Hi Brenda,

This is Jason lester. | spoke to you about my water bill and a faulty sprinkler box. You said you needed
proof it got fixed to adjust my bill. Please let me know. Thank you so much for all your help. Jason

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a566093fe7&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1739623883348423627 &simpl=msg-f%3A17396238833. ..

172
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CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES

LEAK ADJ USTMENT REQUEST
Date of Request; f) ~ '9. qs Q, Q._

Bryat

City:
Date Leak Detected:

Service Account No.:

Customer Name:  Dav vl Are 1Tanes  Home phone:
Service Address: 382 Bradla, S¥ 7 Workphone:
< State, Zip:
Date Repaired:

OO0PQED5 0060

Sol~ A2 -{5o

AR N3eda

F\'\LQ L3

.Descrsiption of.Ca use of Leak( foucet, tojlet, underground, etc.):

(atn tater— Lime Pup-;-mr\e,aﬂ

k was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

Explanation of how lea

q

{
Sworn Statement:

|
best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Signature

__ Swear or affirm that the above and fore

going representations are true and corract to the

(WsAc).

)

d
decision.

You have the rigﬁt to appeal the Custorer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committee
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for g final

i 9% gv". g ) ‘-'A':— s} ;L,l.

S amountorsill: | ¥(pQq &'. a S

Usage:

399

He

ok Ve
L Average Bill; | & gq . CQX

Three Month Average Usage:

Ul N

Customer Service Manager

L Adjustment Approved: Y‘zi“s\ ] L ‘No l . Approved 8y:
[ - Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Billy i Q 5‘-( . [e C( Adjusted Bill Amount;
- A " pagmert
Payment Plan Yes No | Payment Perfod | 3 Months 6 Months e :
AN 0N e . [ I, Ja USRS N S, ety ; i e NL«_.N’J

Page 1
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7/29/22, 1:53 PM CityofBryant.com Mail - [waterbilling] EMAIL #1 OF 2 Acct# 002805-000 ATTN: L. Holt - Water Main Line rupture

Angeia Shepard <ashepard@cityofbryant.com®>

[waterbilling] EMAIL #1 OF 2 Acct# 002805-000 ATTN: L. Holt - Water Main Line

rupture
1 message

David Arellanes <arellanes1d@sbcglobal.net> Fri, Jul 29, 2022 at 1:43 PM
To: "waterbilling@cityofbryant.com” <waterbilling@cityofbryant.com>
Cc: DAVID ARELLANES <arellanes1d@sbcglobal.net>

July 29, 2022

David Arellanes
23 Bradley St
Bryant, AR, 72022

July 27, 2022 | spoke with Ms. Holt at the Water Department payment office.

| advised her that our main water line to our home had fully ruptured on the

evening of July 15, 2022 on the house side of the service. It had been leaking

for some period of time, but | was unable to find where the water was coming from.

Our water bill has been much higher in recent weeks. | replaced both bathroom

toilettes flush mechanisms just in case. But, that didn't stop the excess water usage.

After the rupture | was able to get my neighbor to shut off the water at the meter.

For the next 3 days | contacted every plumbing company in the Yellow Pages phone book.
Each one told me it would be 3 to 5 days before they could get a repairman dispatched

to fix it! That was not going to work - Without water service for that period of time.

Additional information you may need to be aware of: 2 weeks before the water
line rupture | had surgery on my left arm and shoulder due to an accident. | could
not dig up and repair the water line myself.

| have excellent neighbors. John McNitt, who lives next door, came over and dug up
the area where the water was coming out of the ground. Found the water line and,
after 3 failed attempts to stop the leak with new parts, he was successful in repairing
the break. The hole in my front yard is still open, and the water pipes visible so |
can make sure no further leaks appear.

| am enclosing pictures and one short video clip to show the leak in process,
and the repairs to fix the problem.

| am requesting an adjustment on our water bill from the excess loss of water.

If you have any questions or need further information please contact me at either of the following:

https://mail. google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=16e249fa288&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1739713918670410067&simpl=msg-%3A17397139186... 1/2



7/29/22, 1:53 PM CityofBryant.com Mail - fwaterbilling] EMAIL #1 OF 2 Acct# 002805-000 ATTN: L. Holt - Water Main Line rupture

Cell- 501 231-1502
Home - 501 847-8616

email - arellanesid@sbhcglobal net
Thank you for your assistance,

David Arellanes

B VID_20220718_184909400[1].mp4
22433K

hitps:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=16e249fa28&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1739713918670410067&simpl=msg-{%3A17397139186... 2/2
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CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT RE UEST
Q Service Account No.: @) a 8 L(' 9‘ S "800

Date of Request; ‘) - = .
Ka-\-\'\rnr\ W Uz nvierdome phone: So|=-813-(p383s

Customer Name:
Service Address: B Parkybiewo PDe. | Work Phone: .
City: i 2k, State, Zip: AR rFedI
Date Leak Detected: ) Date Repaired: N-5-99

waA-u- (\{W\ Lq,aloaw%/

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

Sworn Statement:
o swear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are true and corract to the

!
best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Signature
).

You have the rlgﬁt to appeal the Custorner Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for a final

decislon,

. I Amuunt of Ad}ustmen( to Sewer Billy ¥ 38 3.‘] S

Usage:

Three Month Average Usage:

Average Bill; ¥ q o 0= . . |
d: ,‘ .Y“'E,},u\. L '.No L ; Approved 8y: i ' N
| e |8 GO HY ]

Ad;ustmant Ap proye
Adjusted Bill Amount
[rosees ki 8 [y

2>‘ =
£
™3
103
3

6 Months

Payment Plan l Ye:[ No [ ] Payment Perfod J 3 Months

Customer Servlce Manag& SN~——

Page 1

Cley of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utllities Leak Adjustment Pollcy



" INVOICE

PBM Plumbing LLC

Bryant Ar 72142
BIELTO INVOICE # 006
Robert INVOICE DATE 07/05/2022
8 Parkway
Bryant Ar 72022
ary DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Water main Repair 250.00 250.00
TOTAL $250.00

aeckt O XY

2570



7/7/22, 8:17 AM Gmail - Fﬁumbing Invoice

Kathi Whittamore <kwhittamore@gmail.com>

Plumbing Invoice
1 message

PBM PLUMBING <pbm.plumbinglic@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 5, 2022 at 9:02 PM
To: kwhittamore@gmail.com

Kelly Goines

Office Administrator
PBM Plumbing LLC
501-859-5253

4 006-Robert Bryant Ar.pdf
= 38K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a0d31 934fd&View=pt&search=all&permthid=threaq-fVo3A1 737566978574245276&simpl=msg-f%3A17375669785... 1/1



Seems

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES

LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
630449600

Date of Request: N [Qo 99 Service Account No.:

Customer Name: o ddt. Aqead e~  Home Phone:

Service Address: Sopfl Mad:>Son X Work Phone: .

City: e randen State, Zip: RR NéoT-
Date Repaired: s [13 ] LI

Date Leak Detected:

.Descr_ziption of.Ca use of Lealn( faucet, tojlet, underground, etc.):

v(P.‘p«LS ‘ukw\wﬁ Sustdas e

Explanation of how Jeak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

5

Sworn Statement:

, swear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are true and corract to the

|
best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Signature
(WSAC).

You have the rigﬁt to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for a final

decision.

Usage:

L Average Bill; | € Q 'rl " Three Month Average Usage:
. L Adjustment Apprayed, 1 Yeﬁs. ‘ l No [ { Approved 8y:
[ Améus‘]}‘ of Adjustmeﬁt}o Sewer Billy G’T \L{%_ 5 ﬂ ' . Adjusted Bill Amount;
é Payment Plani Yes . No ! . ’ Payment Perfod | 3 Months l 6 Momnths

Customer Service Manage?"

Page 1

City of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utllities Leak Adjustment Pollcy



ot 030478~ 00O
Austin Bates Plumbing

3426 Hwy 5 El Paso Ar 72045
502-604-3544
austinbates265@yahoo.com

BILLTO

Omar Tejada or
lvette Aguilar

eotejada’6@gmail.com

INVOICE
INVOT11
DATE
05/13/20272
DUE

On Receipt
BALANCE DUE
USD §915.52

DESCRIPTION RATE Qry AMOUNT
Material for fixing water leaks $512.00 | 5512.00
Plumbing labor $120.00 3 §360.00*

SUBTOTAL §872.00

TAX (8.5%)

TOTAL

Payment Info
PAID IN FULL

PAYPAL
Austinbates265@yahoo.com

BY CHECK
Austin Bates Plumbing

5007 Madison St Alexander AR

fixed on May 12, 2022- Cut out and fixed 2 leaking pipes
in the house and repaced with new pipe

$43.52
$§915 457

USD $915.52



CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES

LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
N-A48.9533— Service Account No.: O(ngq' Yo Yo
86%- K350

Date of Request;
Customer Name: Orlands C lhave—Home phone:

ServiceAddress:  QlA@33 (uiwiy D~ Work Phone: .
. L) "

City: > ~ Ak State, Zip: AR N3od g

Date Leak Detected: Date Repaired: ’

Seemas

.Descaiption of.Ca use of Leak( foucet, toilet, underground, etc.):

S Ledler Alhadet
Cens Fowmi— LBl be ”“’“"‘"’L‘\V\é/

Explanation of how Jeak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

q

Sworn Statement:

| o swear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are true and corract to the
best of my information, knowledge, and belief. ‘ '

Signature

You have the rigﬁt to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC),
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for a fina|

)

g

decision.

|

Average Bill; (3 8.8 ('( Three Month Average Usage:
L Adjustment Approved; Y| L No l " Approved 8y:
. [ . Améuﬂ ofAdjustmeﬁt}o Sewer Billy ré L-\ \r\ " ‘\ \ . Adjusted Bill Amount;
é Paymfnt Plan ! Yes No [ Payment Perfod | 3 Months [ & Months
W . . . 4 '
e iV o

Customer Service Manager \) o

Page 1

Clty of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utllities Leak Adjustment Pollcy
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(U
e

|

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST

Date of Request: 8 /Q..O oI . Service Account No.:

Ol\Yo-o0-

Customer Name: PesInmg Sacsln, Home Phone:
Service Address: A3\ A (et Lornat Work Phone:

State, Zip: . B M W

City: ey en _
Date Leak Detected: Date Repaired: (31323
Description of.Ca use of Leak( faucet, toilet, underground, etc. )

fror\ﬂ'/l’ (/b«kfﬂ\‘f\%/

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

q

{

Sworn Statement:

|
best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Signature

o swear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are true an

g
decision. ‘

You have the right to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for a final

d corract to the

(WSAC).

Usage:

‘ Average Bill; | & q fo) 29 ) Three Month Average Usage: Lf 8 |
L Adjustment Approyed: Y:BJ&. ] L -lNo [ . ) Approved 8y: »
) o i E 4 . R < a
[ - Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Billy ¥ & o ( . \—\ o Adjusted Bill Amount; Soo. g (= .
- % G 2 fa‘,?r'ﬂ“‘f““ %) e
( Payment Plan Yes No | Payment Perfod | 3 Months 6 Momnths | e ; “‘\J
o ST B o, 4 it Az - S sl . et s S

N  S—

Customer Service Manager

Page 1

City of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utllities Leak Adjustment Pollcy



Central Arkansas Northwest Arkansas

9883 Maumelle Blvd 917 West Walnut St.
North Little Rock, AR 72113 »} PR ECISE Rogers, AR 72756
S\ teating, Al & Flumblng
(501)773-2473 ol linsbosR st (479)412-2665
www.preciseheatandair.com www.preciseheatandairrogers.com
bwilson.precise@agmail.com aolles.precise@gmail.com
Bill to Ship to
GOSS MANAGMENT & REALTY GOSS 60
1604 MERRILL DR 2319 WATERFORD DR
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72211 BRYANT, AR 72022
OO0 002
Austin yomiozi @ Uiher . Come
Work Order #: 5113 Transaction Date: 8/2/2022 Work Summary
Replaced flush handle for toilet in guest bathroom, ground
outside was dry with no signs of a leak.
Invoice #:i3933
Item Description ~ Quantity Price Amount

5. PLUMBING PM HOURLY PLUMBING PROPERTY 1 $90.00 $90.00

RATE MANAGEMENT HOURLY RATE

PLUMBING HELPER PLUMBING HELPER HOURLY 1 $60.00 $60.00

HOURLY

Flush Valve Handle- Flush Valve Handle 1 $18.93 $18.93

You could have saved $9.00

Subtotal: $168.93
Tax: $16.69

Total: $185.62
Payments: $0.00
Balance Due: $185.62

Page 1 of 1



Semma

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
& 6 36719~ 60

Date of Request: @ - 4o Service Account No.:
Customer Name: 4 wa (e Lo & Home Phone: AR
Service Address: A5L3% |~-%6 " Work Phone:

City: &/\_‘ 4 N‘\" State, Zip: (A; ()30 d
Date Leak Detected: ’ Date Repaired: e - &9

L&_QK 6N ?00’\.“}/(4/\ S\HJL“'\

T‘\? S s 5 CoV\NU\—e_,,-o 4 a (NCU v w\;:'G/\a'

Explanation of how Jeak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

9

Sworn Statement:

, swear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are true and corract to the

|
best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Signature

2 You have the rigﬁt to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC).
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for a final

]

decislon,

F ¢ @Iiw ,ﬁ“ .. ‘ -Qf-',:_; ; ‘ l
' ‘ ' Usagé: L{ S \

Amount of Bill: | € ()g_. '3./(9
l Average Bill; | & L( o [‘ ( ‘ Three Momh Average Usage: Q_;b.
L Adj‘ustm 2t Aporoj{gd L Ya,s,] L -No [ . : Approved By:
. Amount ofAcUustment to Sewer Bl!l’ 6 _3 \‘t 8 Q 3 g Adjusted Bill Amount: * L( S 3
} 6 Months

B
|

Payment Per{od 3 Months

Paymen\ Plan Yes No

Qe

Customer Service Managa,vm b5

Page 1

Cley of Bryant Water and Wastewater Ucllities Leak Adjustment Pollcy



La Rue Plumbing Inc.
P.O. Box 1587
Benton, AR 72018-1587
501-315-6300

/]C&‘WGBD Nn4ql- o006

Order No.

(Gustomers Date é - 0 2060 \

T levode!

Al }"'D'EASC‘,RI‘»PTVION :

Name
Address

Phone—gck" YS >" 34/0
SOLD BY CASH CHARGE ON ACCT. | MDSE.RETD. | PAID OUT

 AMOUNT

‘}o {\Q\_D

[Q;\’k‘ o S‘Drl;\’ﬁu« S

NS683 T -39 Bf})\w‘{

T

AA,

<tens (ARE

All claims and returned goods MUST be accompanied by this bill.

-

Received TAX

By TOTAL

J

All

any collection fees incurred to obtain payment: 30 days is considered past due.

past due invoices are subject to a rebilling fee, late fees and

@gfbﬂé (%“

¢



Sosmem

Date of Request;
Customer Name:
Service Address:

City:

Date Leak Detected:

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES

LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
B-16L-99

O03\5 Ab-%620
5¢%0 -4H449

Service Account No.:

CRerls e  Car(sonHome phone:

2994 RAbiaai\ P~ Wark phone: .
- AR _3-olq

By and

State, Zip:

A TR

Date Repaired:

5?r‘>\'\m?’ L/-AC—‘&/LCA\V\%/

Explanation of how Jeak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

9

{

Sworn Statement:

!

__ swear or affirm that the
best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

above and foregoing representations are true and corract to the

Signature

)

You have the right to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC).
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for a final

b
decision.
/ w% Amount ofBill: | € B8 ] r) ' Usage: 3 o '9—
l Average Bill; * a 8 ) Three Month Average Usage: . 3 q .
L Adfustment Appraved; | Y. L ‘No t ) i Approved 8y:

_ : s =K N Al ; . -
' ! - Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Billy * ' ‘-\ £ q CQ ) : Adjusted Bill Amount; ‘ (@) (? 0
- e - E‘fmép* s |
é J §Months | g

Yes

No

Payment Perfod | 3 Months

Payment Plan l

Customer Service Manager %

Page 1

Clty of Beyant Water and Wastewater Utilities Leak Adjustment Policy



8/16/22, 12:42 PM CCF08022022_00001.jpg

D & D HOMES

6550 Westminister Dr.
Benton, AR 72019

August 1, 2032

This is to acknowledge that 4 pieces of broken sprinkler parts were replaced
and/or repaired at the address of: 2224 Abigail Dr., Bryant, AR 72019. The
broken sprinkler was causing excessive water usage prior to repair. After the
repair — the sprinkler was observed to be working appropriately this date.

: \ .
9 L) /\)Mb DATE: B = 202

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?zx=udpitpy0zj9g#inbox/FMfcgzGqPzFzRIpWPV|GgsdDKhkfBNfk ?projector=1&messagePartld=0.1

11



CCF08022022_00002.jpg
8/16/22, 12:49 PM

STATEMENT -

CHARLOTTE CARLSON R T T T
2224 ABIGAIL

_ SOFTtelPay (Pay by Phonej 855-483-5729
BRYANT AR 72019-7064 IDCode: 7201511 SOFTePay (Pay Onling)
Mo Ly g B ot 0 Salem.viewmybill.net

Retum top portion with payment

WATER USERS, LLC » 620 Airlane Dirive o Benton, AR 72015 « Phone {501} 7762212

Wazmms-s@m@grsmsuxfw P
W N
by R
= ‘ U 2, i
3 M
./") lj‘)/
/;/im

S

/ "{/Jﬁ" ‘ﬁfl“ &‘\f'i sy »;‘Z, N f»:’: o v

¢ S

S

CARLSON

"M
j ?projector=1&messagePartld=0.2
hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?zx=udpltpy0zj9g#inbox/FMfcgzGqPzF zRIpWPVjGgsd DKhkiBNfk?proje

ps: . . ?
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CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES

LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
99 049 Hol-000

Service Account No.:

Date of Request;
Customer Name: Ror.anneg Foust  Home phone:

Service Address: L?, L3 9. (Qn\\ M+“ ~  Work Phone: ;

City: Dy an o State, Zip: AR NoQad

Date Leak Detected: N Date Repaired: nN/2s [
.Desceiptl'on Q,fﬁCau's,e of Leala( faucet, tojlet, underground, etc.): ]

Wat< leak s~ beMr outside Laveats
Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts
e ——————————

Sworn Statement:

| , swear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are true and corract to the

best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Signature

o You have the rlgfwt to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC).
s If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for a final
decision. '

Average Bill; | ® 3 (%> CS\LVWV'> , Three Month Average Usage:

L Adjustment Appraved; | Y| L ‘No [ " Approved 8y:

I Amount of Adjustmeﬁt,;o Sewer Billy FQ L( Q.. 4 'i , : Adjusted Bill Amount;

é Payment Plan ’ Yesv[ No [ ' Payment Perfod ] 3 Months [ . 6 Months
et BN e A S ; i Fr—te :

N

Customer Service Manager

Page 1

Cley of Beyant Wacter and Wastewater Utllities Leak Adfustment Policy



8/17/22,11:20 AM CityofBryant.com Mail - [waterbilling] Water leak

Angela Shepard <ashepard@cityofbryant.com>

[waterbilling] Water leak

Roxie Kenerson <roxiek@verizon.net> Wed, Aug 17, 2022 at 11:11 AM
To: Angela Shepard <ashepard@gcityofbryant.com>

Angela my husband actually did the repair and there was no cost. The hydrants had gotten loose and just had to be
tightened. He's 80 and not as observant as he used to be or he could have perhaps caught this problem earlier.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=16e249fa28&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1741425432047575016&simpl=msg-f%3A17414254320... 1/3



8/17/22, 9:40 AM CityofBryant.com Mail - [waterbilling] Water leak

BrendaJ Lee <bjlee@cityofbryant.com>

[waterbilling] Water leak

1 message

'Roxie Kenerson' via Water Billing <waterbilling@cityofbryant.com> Wed, Aug 17, 2022 at 9:39 AM

Reply-To: Roxie Kenerson <roxiek@verizon.net>
To: waterbilling@cityofbryant.com

During the billing cycle of 6/26 to 7/28 we had a water leak on both our outside faucets at
0132 Remington Dr. Bryant. The leaks were repaired on 7/25. We obtained an adjustment on our bill from Salem Water

and am requesting help from City of Bryant for our sewage bill. Thank you so much for your consideration for this urgent

request.
Roxie and Don Foust

Sent from the all new AOL app for 08

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6321b4ae39&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A17414 196558 79538882&simpl=-msg-f%3A1741419655... 1/1



8/17/22, 11:20 AM CityofBryant.com Mail - [waterbilling] Water leak
| definitely want to stop the draft for the payment for this next payment. Thank you!!

¢ Ko

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=16e249fa288&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1741425432047575016&simpl=msg-f%3A17414254320... 2/3



CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
035 949. 0090

Date of Request: (4D Service Account No.:
Customer Name: olsel Panner— Home Phone: BNo-d (008 I

S
e e

Service Address: o )~ Work Phone:
City: oy A, State, Zip: Ag. Ndsad
Date Leak Detected: . Date Repaired: o

‘Descr.xiption ofCause of Leak( faucet, tojlet, underground, etc.): ' _ ]
RQ%MS‘&-V\V\S, Sewdeo— Fn.Q,S" ——\—a () 2 wa\.,v.n_oo o ‘p'"p b\uM

W A e Cus4, o=k Poua, Lo ?V\-f\.\ﬁ_%““\o‘\— mete~ to ba
Vs dalled en @(22/22 we st o NN (23, Cusd-
1 a

a_\S‘o S \-«A-Qeﬁ PLKWJI{/‘CAI\L&“M -t’D AN 'Luu }}on‘\’vkk—(r‘m“l'{\

(x@%aﬂon of how Jeak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts
ﬂ/:‘m} olu,.l. -\-—o acc:d(,\r\:‘—'. ’

|

| o

Sworn Statement:

! , swear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are true and correct to the

best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Signature

2 You have the rlgﬁt to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC).
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for 3 final

g

decislon.
bR Y3 | ALY | :
/ MAMA-A\ Amount of BIll; / as a ﬂ (__( | Usage: r] oz
[ Average Bill; | & S- } ) Three Momh Average Usage: 3 g oy
L Adjustment Approved: l Y L No [ ' . Approved 8y:
- Amount of Adjustment to Sewer 8y © (o 4o, 8 D ) ; Adjusted Bill Amount; S5
O ~ ] s ' '. W W G E;‘{»rh‘er‘* £
Payment Plan Yes i No { Payment Perfod | 3 Months & Months e
D\ T L3 P 4 -t 55 ey : . i B . DO

Customer Service @ \_

Page 1

City of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utlities Leak Adjustment Pollcy



YANT

- RKANSAS

EDSEL DANNER
1106 Hunter Lee Dr.
Bryant, AR 72022

SPECIAL MESSAGE

USAGE HISTORY

800

700 ]

600 -

500 Rt i

400

300

200

100

0 SEP OCT MAR APR MAY JUN Jut “__-AUG "
Current Usage
Payment
Coupon

ACCOUNT INFORMATION

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION ALONG WITH YOUR PAYMENT
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:
BRYANT WATER DEPT

ACCOUNT: 030947-000
SERVICE ADDRESS: 1106 Hunter Lee Dr.
SERVICE PERIOD: 6/26/2022 to 7/18/2022
BILLING DATE: 8/10/2022
DUE DATE: 9/1/2022
EDSEL DANNER

1106 Hunter Lee Dr.
Bryant, AR 72022

Account
Statement

ACCOUNT INFORMATION

ACCOUNT: 030947-000
SERVICE ADDRESS: 1106 Hunter Lee Dr.
SERVICE PERIOD: 6/26/2022 to 7/18/2022
BILLING DATE: 8/10/2022
DUE DATE: 9/1/2022

METER:READING

Previous Reading Current Reading

Serial No Date Reading Date Readina Cons
2000151963 6/23/2022 660 7/18/2022 1368 708
2100192333 71712022 0 7/18/2022 27 27

CURRENT CHARGES

W-5/8" Meter 466.39
W-5/8" Mtr Sprinkler 10.09
Sewer 735.02
Senior Citizen -8.00
FSDWA 0.40
CAW Watershed 5/8" 1.80
Sales Tax - Water 47.06
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 1,252.76

BILL SUMMARY

Previous Balance 308.15
Payments Received -308.15
Adjustments 0.00
Additional Billing 6.00
Current Charges 1,252.76
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 1,252.76
AMOUNT AFTER DUE DATE 1,378.04

AMOUNT DUE

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE BY

9/1/2022 1,252.76

AMOUNT ENCLOSED
REMIT PAYMENT TO:

City of Bryant Water/Sewer Dept
210 SW 3rd Street
Bryant, AR 72022

IO R A

0309470000012527kL9



Smma

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
Q‘ g" Service Account

Date of Request: :'
Lennte Ruyar Home Phone:

Customer Name:
Service Address: 3633 T deperdince work phone:
i State, Zip:

City: oy art
Date Leak Detected: N Date Repaired:

No.:

O3\ 00X ~008

Meto-cete8-q9al o

A2 “19.09.9

N(tgla2g3

R on gpr\-\ml(-\-(r 3»\(’\-1\(\'\ WE

9

Explanation of how Jeak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

Sworn Statement:

, swear or affirm that the above

|
best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Signature

and foregoing representations are true and corract to the

@

l

3
decision.

You have the rlgﬁt to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC).
If you are dissatisfied with the dedision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Council for a final

Am: of Bill: “"-*ol-‘ A

Usage:

Three Momth Average Usage:

546

=

Approved 8y:

‘No '

Average bl fe 34.4Y

Adfustment Approved: "L.,

&

Adjusted Bill Amount;

i

o
[.’ag./'m\

A3b. 1

Amount of Ad]ustmer}t:to Sewer Billy '7 QB . L(S

P TR | e
it e ]|

Payment Period

]

Payment Plan Yes

AL S

3 Months

} 6 Months

Customer Servigf\/lanage_KS l_/ \

Page 1

City of Bryant Water and Wastewater Udlities Leak Adjustment Pollcy



J0B WORK ORDER

7 " J .
! ]
‘/( :
DATE OF ORDER ’ O
] C g/
CUSTOMER ORDER NO. PHONE MECHANIC HELPER STARTING DATE 0
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8/22/22,4:42 PM CityofBryant.com Mail - [waterbilling] Fw: 1001 Boone rd leak.

[waterbilling] Fw: 1001 Boone rd leak.

1 message

Lajena Holt <lholt@cityofbryant.com>

'‘Brandy Mcgough’ via Water Billing <waterbilling@cityofbryant.com> Mon, Aug 22, 2022 at 4:16 PM

Reply-To: Brandy Mcgough <brandy.mcgough@yahoo.com>
To: "waterbilling@cityofBryant.com" <waterbilling@cityofbryant.com>

Attached is what | had fixed. My bill is due on 9-1-2022. | didn’t know what | need to pay on my bill.
Please let me know if | need to send anything else. Thank you.

Brandy McGough 479-387-1459

Account # 029280-001

1001 Boone Rd.

Bryant 72022

~~~~~~ Forwarded Message ~---

From: Derrick McGough <slickfinishplumbing@yaboo oome
To: Brandy Mcgough <brandy. megough@dyahoo. coms
Sent: Sunday, August 21, 2022 at 11:14:49 PM CDT
Subject: 1001 Boone rd leak.

To whom it may concern;

IHound and repaired a water leak about 30 ft from the meter in the yard before it went in to house. | made a new
connection and closed the hole up.

Also found a running toilet in side home.

Thanks

Derrick

Shick finish plumbing
479-879-5490
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